502570905 11/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2616763

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING DADTY DATA | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| MONIQUE EPSTEIN | 11/15/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EPSTEIN SOURCING & DESIGN, INC. |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 625 SEQUOIA VALLEY ROAD |
| City: | MILL VALLEY |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94941 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 29472731 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)706-6383 Phone: 415-705-6377

Email: ipadmin@dergnoah.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DERGOSITS & NOAH LLP

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 410

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 132.14DES1 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RICHARD A. NEBB |
| Signature: | /Richard A. Nebb/ |
| Date: | 11/15/2013 |
| | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031611 FRAME: 0063 CH \$40,00 294727

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Monique Epstein</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

| Title of Invention: | PARTY TUB | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|---|---|
| [x] | is being executed or | n even date herewith an | d is about to be filed in t | the United States Pa | tent Office; |
| [] | was filed on | as U.S. Applicat | ion No; | | |
| [] | was patented under | r U.S. Patent No | on | | |
| 94941, hereinafter | referred to as "ASSIG | | ia corporation, 625 Sequ ulring the entire right, tit he same; | | |
| valuable considerat these presents doe interest in and to ti be granted on the : in whole or in part, said Assignee as fu | tion, receipt of which is sell, assign and trar he said invention, said same in the United St substitutions, conver ally and exclusively as | is hereby acknowledged nsfer unto the said Assig d application for United S tates and all countries th rsions, reissues, prolonga | : Be it known that, for O by Assignor, Assignor ha nee, and Assignee's succ States Letters Patent, and roughout the world inclu ations or extensions there and enjoyed by said Ass | as sold, assigned an tessors and assigns, d any Letters Patent Iding any divisions, r eof, said interest to | d transferred, and by all right, title and which may hereafter renewals, continuations be held and enjoyed by |
| in the prosecution of applications for Let such other acts as | of said application and ters Patent and for th Assignee lawfully may | d/or applications, execut ne reissue thereof, and in y request, to obtain or m | said Assignee, but at As e, verify, acknowledge a nstruments of assignmen ialntain Letters Patent for signee's successors and | nd deliver all such fi t and transfer there r said invention and | urther papers, including of, and will perform |
| | MONY WHEREOF, AS | | ned his/her name to this Monique EPSYE | rue (TV) | date indicated below. |
| | | | | | |

Assignment Attorney Docket No 132.14DES1

> PATENT REEL: 031611 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 11/15/2013